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RESOLUTION

The Latimer County Board of Commissioners met in regular session an Monday, December 2, 2024 at 9:00a.m.
During the course of that meeting the following resolution was offered.

The Latimer County Board of Commissioners discussed the following holidays to be taken in 2025,

Wednesday, January 1, New Years. Monday, January 20, Martin Luther King Day. Y\Of\
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Monday, February 17, Presidents Day. Friday, April #5™ Good Friday. & \:‘\ 025 \g,
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Monday, May 26", Memorial Day. Thursday, June 1&#*Juneteenth. v \ “\ Q ‘{K\'@é
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Friday, July 4%, Independence Day. Monday, September 1%, Labor Day. \@9“ \JB)\
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Monday, October 13, Columbus Day. - Tuesday, November 11th, Veterans Day. ¢
% day on Wednesday, November 26™ and Thursday 27" and Friday 28" for Thanksgiving. ’@‘“
% day on Wednesday, December 24™ and Thursday 25% and Friday 26" for Christmas.
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A motion was made by and seconded by that the
_resolution be adopted. The motion was voted on as follows: M
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Approved thi¢ 2 ncé’ay of December 2024 Approved this ] l day of December 2024
Board of County Commissioners Latimer County Excise Board
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Rodger Kimble, Chairman Mitch Strange, Chairman
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ry liles, Vice-Chairman Joe McAlester, Vice-Chairman
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leremy MWayne Bullard, Member
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